OP \$315.00 4316876

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM592019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Catherine Cora		08/09/2020	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corlich Enterprises	
Street Address:	55 Lane Road	
City:	Fairfield	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07004	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4316876	CAT CORA
Registration Number:	4121175	CAT CORA
Registration Number:	4601718	CAT CORA'S KITCHEN
Registration Number:	4110342	CAT CORA'S KITCHEN
Registration Number:	3595332	CCQ
Registration Number:	3691817	CCQ CAT CORA'S 'QUE
Serial Number:	77064681	CCQ WORLD FLAVORS ON FIRE
Serial Number:	77462164	COOKABERRY
Serial Number:	77522826	GREEK MEETS WEST
Serial Number:	77674103	KOUZZINA BY CAT CORA
Serial Number:	77905472	KOUZZINA BY CAT CORA
Serial Number:	77177424	SPIRO ESTIATORIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4042644033

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048461693

Email: trademark-at@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP (AT)-J. Bernstein

Address Line 1: 3475 Piedmont Road N.E.

TRADEMARK

900564184 REEL: 007021 FRAME: 0947

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 1700 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305-3327			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jason A. Bernstein		
SIGNATURE:		/Jason A. Bernstein - 31236/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/14/2020		
Total Attachments: 3 source=77871-1 - Assignment source=77871-1 - Assignment		. •		

source=77871-1 - Assignment Cat Cora-Corlich.docx#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** ("**Assignment**") is made effective as of August 9, 2020 (the "**Effective Date**"), by Catherine Cora (p/k/a Cat Cora) ("**Assignor**"), and Corlich Enterprises, a California corporation ("**Assignee**").

STATEMENT OF FACTS

Assignor owns the trademarks, applications, and registrations set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein, (collectively, the "Marks").

Assignor wishes to transfer and assign to Assignee all of her right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all applications and registrations (pending, current, expired, or cancelled) relating to the Marks along with all goodwill associated with the Marks, and the parties wish to evidence this absolute transfer of rights by this instrument of assignment.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to and does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, (i) Assignor's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks; (ii) together with all the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby; (iii) all trademark registrations (whether active, expired, or cancelled) and trademark applications Assignor has filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any state trademark office or in any foreign countries with respect to the Marks, along with any priorities, rights or registrations resulting therefrom; (iv) including that portion of the business to which the trademark pertains, which business is ongoing and existing, for any pending U.S. trademark applications which as of the Effective Date are "intent-to-use" applications; and, (v) any and all rights and causes of action to recover and retain past, present, or future damages, royalties, fees, profits, or other relief, including equitable or injunctive relief, arising from infringement of the Marks by a third party and to which Assignor is or would have been entitled had the Assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees, for itself and its successors, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at Assignee's or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of registered trademarks and service marks in the United States and in all other countries to Assignee, in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such trademarks and service marks. Assignor hereby further authorizes and grants an irrevocable limited power of attorney, being coupled with an interest, to Assignee's then-current CEO and to Assignee's intellectual property counsel, Jason A. Bernstein of Barnes & Thornburg LLP, and the respective designees of each, to execute on Assignor's behalf any documents necessary to evidence the assignment granted herein for the United States or any other country without further notice or consideration to Assignor.

The undersigned party executing on behalf of Assignor represents and warrants that he/she has full requisite authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor and to obligate Assignor to its terms. The background Statement of Facts forms a material part of this Agreement.

Trademark Assignment Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has, executed this Assignment effective on the Effective Date.

Assignor: Catherine Cora

RECORDED: 08/14/2020

EXHIBIT A

B&T File #	Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner	
Active Applic	Active Applications and Registrations							
62763- 500513	CAT CORA	US	85703344	8/14/2012	4316876	4/9/2013	Cat Cora, individually	
62763- 500514	CAT CORA	US	85376408	7/20/2011	4121175	4/3/2012	Cat Cora, individually	
62763- 500470	CAT CORA	MX	1384721		1440069	3/19/2014	Cat Cora, individually	
62763- 500511	CAT CORA'S KITCHEN	US	85157504	10/20/2010	4,601,718	9/9/2014	Cat Cora, individually	
62763- 500515	CAT CORA'S KITCHEN	US	85976198	10/20/2010	4110342	3/6/2012	Cat Cora, individually	
Expired/Abar	ndoned							
62763- 500517	CCQ	US	77064669	12/14/2006	3595332	3/24/2009	Cat Cora, individually	
62763- 500518	CCQ CAT CORA'S 'QUE & DESIGN	US	77675150	2/20/2009	3691817	10/6/2009	Cat Cora, individually	
62763- 500519	CCQ WORLD FLAVORS ON FIRE	US	77064681	12/14/2006			Cat Cora, individually	
62763- 500520	COOKABERRY	US	77462164	4/30/2008			Cat Cora, individually	
62763- 500521	GREEK MEETS WEST	US	77522826	7/15/2008			Cat Cora, individually	
62763- 500522	KOUZZINA BY CAT CORA	US	77674103	2/19/2009	3729886	12/22/2009	Cat Cora, individually	
62763- 500523	KOUZZINA BY CAT CORA & DESIGN ©KOUZZINA	US	77905472	1/5/2010	3859558	10/12/2010	Cat Cora, individually	
62763- 500524	SPIRO ESTIATORIO	US	77177424	5/10/2007			Cat Cora, individually	